

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Full Name	First	Initial	Date	
Address				
City	·	Prov.	Postal Code	
Phone	E-mail Address:	<u>#</u>		
Name of High School you Graduated	from		Year	
Name of Post Secondary Institution e	enrolled in	1		
2			÷	
Clearly explain why you are pursuing a career in Environmental Science and Technology. (Please attach your essay to this application)				
Disclaimer and Signature: I hereby declare that the informous verified upon request. I undersomay result in revocation of my a ligive The Crowsnest/Pincher (Common Common	stand that false or mis Scholarship.	sleading inforn	nation in my application	
and photo if I am the successfu			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
SignatureScholarship Terms and Condition		Date		
Scholarship Terms and Condition	ons:			

These scholarships are awarded by The Crowsnest/Pincher Creek Landfill Association to graduates from local area high schools, including students residing in the municipal areas and graduating from alternate institutions. The recipients of this award must demonstrate an interest and concern for protecting the environment from adverse effects caused by our daily living necessities, with emphasis on waste and/or waste water.

Value of Scholarships awarded:

Crowsnest Consolidated High School	\$1,000
Livingstone School	\$1,000
Matthew Halton High School	\$1,000
St. Michael's High School	\$1,000
Other	\$1,000

Criteria

- Must be a graduate of one of the area High Schools listed above
- Date of scholarship application must NOT be longer than 2 years following date of graduation
- Confirmation of enrolment/registration in the post secondary course of study
- Demonstrate leadership and/or contributions to the community
- Must not have received this scholarship previously

Application Process:

- 1. Complete all sections of this application
- 2. Include a letter of recommendation from your High School, the post secondary institution, if you are already enrolled, or another suitable reference.
- 3. Include a statement of personal community related activities
- 4. Include a statement of why you are pursuing a career in Environmental Science and Technology.

No other information will be presented to the Awards Committee for review. Materials will not be returned. Please retain a copy of your application and supporting documents for your records. All applicants must inform themselves as to the tax consequences of receiving the Scholarship.

Deadline for Application: 4:00 p.m. on October 1st

Submit to: The Crowsnest/Pincher Creek Landfill Association

PO Box 668

Pincher Creek, AB T0K 1W0

Scholarship Selection Procedure

The Awards Committee shall be the Board of Directors of The Crowsnest/Pincher Creek Landfill Association, or a committee appointed by the Board. Each application will be reviewed and finalists who appear to most closely meet the selection criteria outlined above will be chosen. Scholarships are a 'one time only award'. This Scholarship program may be altered or discontinued with the approval of the Board of Directors. The Scholarship does not have to be awarded each year – if a situation arises where the appropriate candidates, or funding for the Scholarship, are not available, the Scholarship will not be awarded.

Scholarship Payment Schedule

The Scholarship payment will be issued after successful completion of the first semester of post-secondary studies, with confirmation of marks are received by the committee.